City of Park Ridge, lllinois
Fiscal Year 2016 Budget

Finance Department Expenditures

Expenditures & Other Uses FY13 Actual FY14 Actual FY15 Budgeted FY16 Proposed Budget
Regular Salaries 503,158 537,678 693,864 706,566
Overtime 4,250 3,896 4,000 5,000
Employee Insurance - - - -
Police and Fire Pension - - - -
Workers Compensation - - - -
All Other Personnel 4,747 9,609 13,000 13,000
Contractual Services 843,454 1,515,576 1,141,704 1,207,500
Commodities 15,257 14,649 19,000 17,000
Capital ltems - - - -
Debt Service - - - -
Contingency - - - -
Transfers Out - - - -
Total Expenditures 1,370,866 2,081,407 1,871,568 1,949,066
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Finance Department - Salary Detail

Weekly SS  Medicare IMRF Life

Job title Home Department Home Department Code Base Amount (annual} Hours  FT/PT 6.2% 1.45% 11.49% $ 0.23 Total
Admin Assistant Finance Administration 131031 $41,793.96 37.5 Full-time  $2,591.23 $606.01 $4 2.13 $9.61  $49,802.94
Asst Finance Director Finance Administration 131031 $89,234.08 37.5 Full-time  $5,532.51 $1,293.89 $10,253.00 $20.52 $106,334.01
Budget Analyst Finance Administration 131031 $62,000.12 37.5 Full-time  $3,844.01 $899.00 $7,123.81 $14.26  $73,881.20
Finance Director Finance Administration 131031 $125,000.00 37.5 Full-time  $7,347.00 $1,812.50 $14,362.50 $28.75 $148,550.75
Fiscal Tech il Finance Administration 131031 $43,073.94 37.5 Full-time  $2,670.58 $624.57 $4,949.20 $9.91 $51,328.20
Fiscal Tech II Finance Administration 131031 $39,794.04 37.5 Full-time  $2,467.23 $577.01  $4,572.34 $9.15  $47,419.77
Fiscal Tech Il Finance Administration 131031 $26,533.00 25 Part-time  $1,645.05 $384.73  $3,048.64 $31,611.42
Fiscal Tech |l Finance Administration 131031 $39,794.04 37.5 Full-time  $2,467.23 $577.01 $4,572.34 $9.15 $47,419.77
Fiscal Tech 1l Finance Administration 131031 $39,794.04 37.5 Full-time  $2,467.23 $577.01 $4,572.34 $9.15 $47,419.77
Payroll Technician Finance Administration 131031 $50,878.43 37.5 Full-time  $3,154.46 $737.74  $5,84593 $11.70 $60,628.26
Purchasing Agent Finance Administration 131031 $59,999.94 37.5 Full-time  $3,720.00 $870.00  $6,893.99 $13.80 $71,497.73
Senior Accountant Finance Administration 131031 $74,816.04 37.5 Full-time  $4,638.59 $1,084.83  $8,596.36 $17.21  $89,153.04

$692,711.63 $42,545.12 $10,044.32 $79,592.57 $153.22 $825,046.86



















City of Park Ridge Revenue Rates

Fund Charge nggzn Description Rate Comments City Verification Object

Water Fund J/ater Reading Fines 11-1-17|See Section 11-1-17 for Penalty Provisions 854020
All properties connecting with the water system of the City or

Water Fund ark Ridge Rate 11-1-9 taklng and using water from thg City’s systgm shall pay the $3.46 / 1,000 gallons of metered [Customer prov_lde water meter 861000
following rates and fees established for various water services |water usage reads to the City
and sewer services as described in Section 11-1-9
All properties connecting with the water system of the City or

Water Fund ity of Chicago Rate 11-1-9 lakxng and using water from m_e City's syste_m shall pay the $3.86 / 1,000 gallons of meterd Customer proynde water meter 861001
following rates and fees established for various water services |water usage reads to the City
and sewer services as described in Section 11-1-9
All properties connecting with the water system of the City or  }5/8' - $9.41, 3/4" - $9.41, 1"-

3 _4.o|taking and using water from the City's system shall pay the $22.81,11/2"- $45.61, 2" -

Water Fund Bi-Monthly Fixed Meter Charge 11-1-9 following rates and fees established for various water services |$72.98, 3" - $205.25, 4" - 860000
and sewer services as described in Section 11-1-9 $456.12, 6" - $912.24

Water Fund Water Meters 11-1-3|See 11-1-3 for explanation 862000
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Classification Step Square Feet Annual Fee
A-Food Establishment 1 nfa $ 700
A-Food Establishment 2 na $ 450
A-Food Establishment 3 na $ 250
B-Service Establishment 1 0-1,000 $ 150
B-Service Establishment 2 1,000-5,000 $ 200
B-Service Establishment 3 5,000-10,000 $ 300
B-Service Establishment 4 10,000 - 20,000 $ 400
B-Service Establishment 5 20,000 - and over $ 550
C-Retail Sales Establishment 1 0-1,000 % 100
C-Retail Sales Establishment 2 1,000-5,000 $ 150
C-Retail Sales Establishment 3 5,000 - 10,000 $ 200
C-Retail Sales Establishment 4 10,000 - 20,000 $ 250
C-Retail Sales Establishment 5 20,000 - and over $ 350
D-Professional and Other 1 0-1,000 $ 50
D-Professional and Other 2 1,000-5,000 $ 90
D-Professional and Other 3 5,000-10,000 $ 130
D-Professional and Other 4 10,000 - 20,000 $ 170
D-Professional and Other 5 20,000 —and over $ 210
E-Home Occupations na $ 35
F-Temporary Food Service 1 n‘a $ 75
F-Temporary Food Service 2 na $ 50
F-Temporary Food Service 3 nla $ 25
G-Pool nfa $ 100




Classificatic»

License Unit

Ypa rhs :ee

Building Contractor

Food Truck Firm
Scavenger/Junk Hauler
Estate Salesperson
Merchandise Truck Frim
Residential Services Firm

Per firm
Per truck
Per firm
Per person
Per truck
Per firm

$

$
$
$
$
$

50
50
50
50
50
50



Type

City of Park Ridge, IL
Liquor License Fees

Description

Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License
Liquor License

Class A Club

Class B Restaurant

Class B-1 Restaurant

Class B-1 (With Live Entertainment Permit) Restaurant
Class B-2 Restaurant

Class B-2 (With Live Entertainment Permit) Restaurant
Class C Restaurant

Class D Catering

Class E Package Store

Class ~ 1 Package Store

Class E-2 Package Drug Store

Class F Package Store

Class G Package Store

Class H Retail Shipper

Class | Off-Site Catering

Class I-PR Off-Site Catering (Park Ridge Licensee)
Class J Sidewalk Café Supp

Class K Restaurant

Class L Wine Establishment

Class M Grocery Store

Class T Temporary

Class T-1 Temporary-1

Class T-2 Temporary-2 (Live Entertainment)

Class T-3 Temporary-3 (Promotion/Event)

Class XX Specialty

Class Y Corkage

Amaunt
2,000
$3,000
$3,500
$4,000
$3,500
$4,000
$2,000
$2,000
$3,000
$3,07)
$3,000
$2,000
$1,500
$1,000

$750
$200
$0
$2,000
$3,000
$4,000

(
.

)
Yo
$50

$25/Day

$3,500
$1,000




City of Park Ridge, IL
Rental Inco...2

Type Leasee Raegription Amanunt
Property Rental Northern Trust Company Uptown Metra station - ATM »oUL/MoONIN
Property Rental Park Ridge Taxi Uptown Metra Station $350/month
Property Rental ATT Dee Road Metra Station - Cell Tower  $1,110.00/month
Property Rental Sprint Nextel Dee Road Metra Station - Cell Tower  $1,140.65/month
Property Rental Crown Castle USA Dee Road Metra Station - Cell Tower  $3,597.50/month



City of Park Ridge, lllinois
Fiscal Year 2016 Budget

Uptown Revenues

Revenues and Other Sources FY13 Actual FY14 Actual FY15 Budgeted FY16 Proposed Budget

Property Taxes (1,849,967) (1,331,881) (1,785,000) {2,400,000)
Intergovernmental Taxes - - - R
Other Local Taxes - - - B
Licenses and Permits - - - .
Grant (277,727) - - -
Charges for Services - - R .
Fines and Forfeitures - - . .
Contribution from Other Funds - . . R
Interest (6) (35) - .
Miscellaneous - - - -
Bond Proceeds - - N N
Transfers In (6,354,027) (1,654,302) - -

Total Revenues (8,481,726) (2,986,218) {1,785,000) (2,400,000)
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City of Park Ridge, Illinois
Fiscal Year 2016 Budget

Uptown TIF Expenditures

Expenditures & Other Uses

FY13 Actual FY14 Actual FY1S Budgeted FY16 Proposed Budget

Regular Salaries
Overtime

Employee insurance
Police and Fire Pension
Workers Compensation
All Other Personnel
Contractual Services
Commodities

Capital Items

Debt Service
Contingency

Transfers Out

626,053 463,636 618,969 627,000

66,084 - - -

2,725,097 2,504,228 1,819,835 200,000

Total Expenditures

3,417,233 2,967,864 2,438,804 827,000
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City of Park Ridge, lllinois
Fiscal Year 2016 Budget

Dempster TIF Expen tures

Expenditures & Other Uses

FY13 Actual

FY14 Actual

FY15 Budgeted rr16 Proposed Budget

Regular Salaries
Overtime

Employee Insurance
Police and Fire Pension
Workers Compensation
All Other Personnel
Contractual Services
Commodities

Capital items

Debt Service
Contingency

Transfers Out

129,978

132,758

154,976

Total Expenditures

129,978

132,758

154,976 162,624
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City of Park Ridge, lllinois
Fiscal Year 2016 Budget

Debt Service Revenues

Revenues and Other Sources

FY13 Actual

FY14 Actual

FY15 Budgeted

FY16 Proposed Budget

Property Taxes
Intergovernmental Taxes
Other Local Taxes
Licenses and Permits
Grant

Charges for Services
Fines and Forfeitures
Contribution from Other Funds
Interest

Miscellaneous

Bond Proceeds
Transfers In

(269,613)

(399,508)
(3)

(3,614,213)

(822,290)

(156,450)

(3,430,581}

(6) -

{1,361,278)

(451,450)

{2,704,389)

(3,220,196)

(1,282,625)

(200,000)

Total Revenues

(4,000,000}
(3,500,000)

(4,283,337)

(4,409,328)

(4,517,117)

(4,702,821)
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City of Park Ridge, lllinois
Fiscal Year 2016 Budget

Debt Service Expenditures

Exper ires & M-~ ""1gs FY13 Actual FY14 Actual FY15 Budgeted FY16 Proposed Budget

Regular Salaries . . R
Overtime - - -
Employee Insurance - - R
Police and Fire Pension - - - R
Workers Compensation - . .
All Other Personnel R R .
Contractual Services - - -
Commodities . - R
Capital Items - - - .

Debt Service 4,013,721 3,850,551 4,520,117 4,758,511
Contingency - - .
Transfers Out - - R

Tot  ixpenditures 4,013,721 3,850,551 4,520,117 4,758,511
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City of Park Ridge, llinois
Fiscal Year 2016 Budget

Parking Fund Revenues

Revenues and Other Sources FY13 Actual FY14 Actual FY15 Budgeted FY16 Proposed Budget
Property Taxes - - - -
Intergovernmental Taxes - - . .
Other tocal Taxes - - - R
Licenses and Permits - - - .
Grant - - - -
Charges for Services {236,751) (226,532) (172,000) (250,000)
Fines and Forfeitures (69,562) (45,422) (75,200) (75,000)
Contribution from Other Funds - - - -
Interest {1,806) (1,154) (500) -
Miscellaneous (5,547) (2,685) - (2,700)
Bond Proceeds - - . .
Transfers In - - - R
Total Revenues (313,667) (275,793) (247,700) (327,700)
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City of Park Ridge, lllinois
Fiscal Year 2016 Budget

Parking Fund Expenditures

Expenditures & Other Ur -~ FY13 Actual FY14 Actual FY15 Budgeted FY16 Proposed Budget
Regular Salaries 188,986 151,320 182,051 149,142
Overtime 2,449 8,067 2,000 2,000
"Emplovee Insurance 26,241 25,000 21,944 45,100
Police and Fire Pension - - - -
Workers Compensation - - - -
All Other Personne! 51 5,159 1,000 -
Contractual Services 96,890 105,015 123,300 102,000
Commodities 9,859 12,572 15,000 13,000
Capital Items - 595,476 327,910 -
Debt Service - - - -
Contingency - - - -
Transfers Out 340,357 588,343 175,703 100,365
Total Expenditures 664,833 1,490,952 848,908 411,607
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Parking Depart  nt - Salary Detail
Weekly SS Medicare IMRF Life
Job title Home Department Home Department Code Base Amount (annual) Hours  FT/PT 6.2% 1.45% 11.49% $ 0.23 Total
Parking Enforcement Officer Parking 303027 $38,064.00 30 Part-time  $2,359.97  §$551.93  $4,373.55 $45,349.45
303027 $38,064.00 30 Part-time  $2,359.97 $551.93  $4,373.55 $45,349.45
$4,719.94 $1,103.86  $8,747.11 $90,698.90

Parking
$76,128.00

Parking Enforecment Officer (Open)




City of Park Ridge, lllinois
Fiscal Year 2016 Budget

CP&D Department Expenditures

FY13 Actual FY1~ ~ciual FY15 Budgereu FY16 Proposed Budget
729,947 785,681 869,840 881,834
929 6,701 10,000 12,500
12,553 - 2,000 2,000
130,123 146,398 154,100 152,500
10,504 7,856 11,850 11,850
884,056 946,636 1,047,790 1,060,684

CP&D Department Expenditures
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Expenditures & Other Uses
Regular Salaries
Overtime
Employee Insurance
Police and Fire Pension
Workers Compensation
All Other Personnel
Contractual Services
Commodities
Capital Items
Debt Service
Contingency
Transfers Out
Total Expenditures
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Community Preservation and Development Department - Salary Detail

Job title

On-C

PlannerA

Weekly SS Medicare IMRF Life

Home Department Home Department Code Base Amount {annual) Hours  FT/PT 6.2% 1.45% 11.49% $ 0.23 Total
4 in Assistant Cp&d Administration 4040: $41,793.96 37.5 Full-time $2,591.23 $606.01 $4,802.13 $9.61 $49,802.94
4 in Assistant Cp&d Administration 404011 $22,290.11 20 Part-time $1,381.99 $323.21 $23,995.31
Admin Assistant Cp&d Administration 404011 $41,793.96 37.5 Full-time $2,591.23 $606.01 $4,802.13 $9.61 $49,802.94
Building AdministratorA Cp&d Administration 404011 $75,000.12 37.5 Full-time $4,650.01  $1,087.50 $8,617.51 $17.25 $89,372.39
CP&D Director Cp&d Administration 404011 $111,925.06 37.5 Full-time $6,939.35  $1,622.91 $12,860.19 $25.74 $133,373.26
Environmental Health Officer Cp&d Administration 404011 $71,462.04 37.5 Full-time $4,430.65 $1,036.20 $8,210.99 $16.44 $85,156.31
Environmental Health Officer Cp&d Administration 404011 $61,820.07 37.5 Full-time $3,832.84 $896.39 $7,103.13 $14.22 $73,666.65
Plans Examiner/Inspector Cp&d Administration 404011 $20,000.00 Part-time $1,240.00 $290.00 $2,298.00 $23,828.00
Permit Inspections Licensing Asst Cp&d Administration 404011 $48,000.03 37.5 Full-time $2,976.00 $696.00 $5,515.20 $11.04 $57,198.28
Permit Inspections Licensing Asst Cp&d Administration 404011 $48,960.02 37.5 Full-time $3,035.52 $709.92 $5,625.51 ¢ 26 $58,342.23
Cp&d Administration 404011 $66,137.50 37.5 Full-time $4,100.53 $958.99 $7,599.20 $15.21 $78,811.43
Plans Examiner/Inspector Cp&d Administration 404011 $58,253.91 37.5 Full-time $3,611.74 $844.68 $6,693.37 ¢ .40 $69,417.11
Plans Examiner/Inspector Cp&d Administration 404011 $61,820.07 37.5 Full-time $3,832.84 $896.39 $7,103.13 $14.22 $73,666.65
Plans Examiner/Inspector Cp&d Administration 404011 $55,991.91 37.5 Full-time $3,471.50 $811.88 $6,433.47 $12.88 $66,721.64
Zoning Coordinator Cp&d Administration 404011 $64,000.04 37.5 Full-time $3,968.00 $928.00 $7,353.60 $14.72 $76,264.37
$849,248.80 $52,653.43 $12,314.11  $95,017.55 $185.60 $1,009,419.49



